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Item # Item Name Fluid Internal Thread
(NPT)

HEX Across
Flats

Maximum Outside
Diameter

OAL with
Plug

971-2011-01 Nozzle &
Plug Coolant 1/2 in 1.50 in

38 mm
1.54 in

39.1 mm
2.63 in

66.8 mm

971-2011-01N Nozzle Coolant 1/2 in 1.50 in
38 mm

1.54 in
39.1 mm N/A

971-2011-01P Plug Coolant N/A N/A N/A N/A

971-2013-01 Nozzle &
Plug Transmission 3/4 in 1.75 in

44.5 mm
1.83 in

46.5 mm
3.00 in

76.2 mm

971-2013-01N Nozzle Transmission 3/4 in 1.75 in
44.5 mm

1.83 in
46.5 mm N/A

971-2013-01P Plug Transmission N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Item # Item Name Fluid Internal Thread
(NPT)

HEX Across
Flats

Maximum Outside
Diameter

OAL with
Plug

971-2015-01 Nozzle &
Plug Engine oil 3/4 in 2.00 in

50.8 mm
1.97 in
50 mm

3.16 in
80.3 mm

971-2015-01N Nozzle Engine oil 3/4 in 2.00 in
50.8 mm

1.97 in
50 mm N/A

971-2015-01P Plug Engine oil N/A N/A N/A N/A

971-2017-01 Nozzle &
Plug Hydraulic 1 in 2.25 in

57.2 mm
2.27 in

57.7 mm
3.54 in

89.9 mm

971-2017-01N Nozzle Hydraulic 1 in 2.25 in
57.2 mm

2.27 in
57.7 mm N/A

971-2017-01P Plug Hydraulic N/A N/A N/A N/A

1 

9/28/2022 | Page 2 of 2

https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2015-01-3
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2015-01n-1
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2015-01p-1
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2017-01-3
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2017-01n-1
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/item/fast-fuel-fluid-replenishment-systems/r-series-nozzles/971-2017-01p-1
https://fluid-management.shawdev.com/plp/htm/ibot.htm

