

R SERIES NOZZLES



1

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Item Name</u>	<u>Fluid</u>	<u>Internal Thread (NPT)</u>	<u>HEX Across Flats</u>	<u>Maximum Outside Diameter</u>	<u>OAL with Plug</u>
971-2011-01	Nozzle & Plug	Coolant	1/2 in	1.50 in 38 mm	1.54 in 39.1 mm	2.63 in 66.8 mm
971-2011-01N	Nozzle	Coolant	1/2 in	1.50 in 38 mm	1.54 in 39.1 mm	N/A
971-2011-01P	Plug	Coolant	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
971-2013-01	Nozzle & Plug	Transmission	3/4 in	1.75 in 44.5 mm	1.83 in 46.5 mm	3.00 in 76.2 mm
971-2013-01N	Nozzle	Transmission	3/4 in	1.75 in 44.5 mm	1.83 in 46.5 mm	N/A
971-2013-01P	Plug	Transmission	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Item Name</u>	<u>Fluid</u>	<u>Internal Thread (NPT)</u>	<u>HEX Across Flats</u>	<u>Maximum Outside Diameter</u>	<u>OAL with Plug</u>
<u>971-2015-01</u>	Nozzle & Plug	Engine oil	3/4 in	2.00 in 50.8 mm	1.97 in 50 mm	3.16 in 80.3 mm
<u>971-2015-01N</u>	Nozzle	Engine oil	3/4 in	2.00 in 50.8 mm	1.97 in 50 mm	N/A
<u>971-2015-01P</u>	Plug	Engine oil	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<u>971-2017-01</u>	Nozzle & Plug	Hydraulic	1 in	2.25 in 57.2 mm	2.27 in 57.7 mm	3.54 in 89.9 mm
<u>971-2017-01N</u>	Nozzle	Hydraulic	1 in	2.25 in 57.2 mm	2.27 in 57.7 mm	N/A
<u>971-2017-01P</u>	Plug	Hydraulic	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A